https://ccfss1.dos.state\_fl.us/scripts/efficovr.ex

Division of Corporations



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0100098631 4)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696



## FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

sutton antiques corp.

20200000000000000000000000000000000000		
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	05	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	



~ -

. . . . . .

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 12, 2001

EMPIRE

1

SUBJECT: SUTTON ANTIQUES CORP. REF: W01000021187

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

THE ADDRESS IN ARTICLE VI IS DIFFERENT.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H01000098631 Letter Number: 501A00051229

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# H01000098431

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### SUTTON ANTIQUES CORP.

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the law

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is SUTTON ANTIQUES CORP.

### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business which is permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares of common stock without nominal or par value. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors. The stock so issued shall be fully paid and nonassessable.

#### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is Five Hundred and no/100 (\$500.00) Dollars.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 3598 Dunes Vista Drive, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069.

This Instrument Prepared By: Michael L. Gates, Esq. Florida Bar No. 210706

401000098631

25P-12-2001 13:38

P.03

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have not less than one director.

## ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names, titles and addresses of the first the Board of Directors are:

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
		- ADDRESS

Eduardo	3.	Fonseca	P
---------	----	---------	---

President/ 3598 Dunes Vista Drive Treasurer Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Eduardo Blanco

V. President/ 3598 Dunes Vista Drive Secretary Pompano Beach, FL 33069

These officers shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified.

## ARTICLE IX. SUBSCRIBERS

The names and addresses of each subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation are:

NAME

#### ADDRESS

Eduardo J. Fonseca

3596 Dunes Vista Drive Pompano Beach, FL 33069

## ARTICLE X. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial Registered Office of this corporation is: 3598 Dunes Vista Drive, Pompano Beach, Florida .33069, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation is Eduardo J. Fonseca.

### ARTICLE II. AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every Amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Stockholders, and approved at a Stockholders' meeting by a majority of the Stockholders entitled to

### ARTICLE XII.

2

- · ·

The Board of Directors, from time to time, shall determine whether and to what extent and what time and place, and under what conditions and regulations, the accounts and books of the corporation, or any of them, shall be open to inspection of the Stockholders, and no Stockholder shall have the right to inspect any account or document of the corporation except as permitted by Stockholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation, at Hollywood, Broward County, Florida, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Concerce, 2001, for the uses and purposes aforesaid.

--- BDUARDO-(SEAL) J. Forter

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

SS:

)

)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared, EDUARDO J. FONSECA, who is ( ) personally known to me or who has ( ) produced a valid driver's license or passport as identification and who did not take an oath and who subscribed to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who acknowledged before me the execution thereof for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the county and State above set forth this <u>1114</u> day of <u>Sectemper</u>, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE ÔF

My Commission Expires:

ELORIDA



3

20.9 JATOT

## H 01000098631

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCEES MAX BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said act:

First--That SUTTON ANTIQUES CORP. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at City of Pompano Beach, County of Broward, State of Florida, has named EDUARDO J. PONSECA, located at 3598 Dunes Vista Drive, Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida 33069, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

Having been hamed to accept service of process of the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

4

EDUARDO J SECA Registered Agent OI SEP

H 0100098631

12 AM 8:20